Clear documentation, such as written agreements and proof of transfer, will also be very 

helpful in this process. The amount of funds provided by the Plaintiff was used to pay 

the required costs by transferring it through the Defendant's account and/or the 

Defendant's father's account, totaling AUD 460,000. (four hundred and sixty thousand 

Australian Dollars) plus operational costs and other costs amounting to AUD 400,000. 

(four hundred thousand Australian Dollars) invested by the Plaintiffs. 

The land plots purchased from the plaintiffs' money include a plot of land with 

freehold rights based on the Land Ownership Certificate Number: